Lynda Palmer AT&T Arkansas T. 501.373.5255

Manager-Engineering (ROW) 1111 West Capitol F: 501.373.0229

Right-of-Way & Joint Use Poles Room 941 lynda.patmer@att.com
Little Rock, AR 72201

October 31, 2007

Associated Engineering and Testing, LLC

Attn: Patrick W. Lemley, PS

P.O. Box 1462

Jonesboro, AR 72403

Dear Mr. Lemley:

RE: Easement vacation - Pyle's Replat - Jonesboro

Please find enclosed AT&T's concurrence in your request to the above
mentioned easement vacation.

This concurrence must be recorded at the Craighead County Courthouse in the
office of the circuit clerk to be complete and legal. | would appreciate you
returing a copy of the document to me at the above address for my files.

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 501-373-5255.

Sincerely,
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attachments
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CONCURRENCE TO VACATE
A PORTION OF DEDICATED PUBLIC STREET

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, d.b.a.
AT&T Arkansas, hereby concurs in the release of its interest in a portion of the right-of-way of a
dedicated public street located in the City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas, being
more particularly described as follows:

All that portion of “E” Street located immediately to the west of Lots 12, 13, 14 and 15
of Block B in the Pyle Addition to the City of Jonesboro.

Signed and executed thisgﬁl day of Octpber,

By:_C- /M/WV M
t&Jean Davi§

irector-Engineering/Construction

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF PULASKI

On this the ﬂ day of October, 2007, before me, the undersigned authority, duly commissioned
and qualified in and for the state and county set forth above, personally came and appeared F. Jean Davis,
who, after being duly sworn, declared that he is the Director-Engineering/Construction for Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company, d.b.a. AT&T Arkansas, and that he executed the foregoing instrument as the act
and deed of said company of his own free will and for the purposes and considerations therein expressed

h due authonty
ca%\ﬁgiﬁﬁ (o)
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1%, 40 vg}ness whereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.
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= Th é msﬁumbnt prepared by AT&T

l W cub:tot Room 941 L{pda E. Sommerfeldt Palmer

lvkt[“eﬂ?bck AR 72201 (501-373-5255) Notary Public in & for Faulkner Co., AR
My commission expires August 10, 2011




Life Connected*

To:  Associated Engineering & Testing, LLC

From: Suddenlink Communications, Inc.

Date:  October 29, 2007

Re:  Road Abandonment — E Street

Suddenlink Communications, Inc. has no objection to the closing of a section of E Street

located in Pyle’s Replat of Block “B” of Pyle Addition located in Jonesboro, Craighead
County, Arkansas.

David Hamilton

Qi Aarmatton)

Field Systems Supervisor
Suddenlink Communications, Inc.

1520 S. Coraway Rd. | Jonesboro, AR 72401 | B 870.935.3615 | & 870.972.8141 | suddenlink.com
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- November 8, 2007 N

City of Jonesboro

P.O. Box 1845

Jonesboro, AR 72403

Attn: Donna Jackson, City Clerk

Re: Street Abandonment
E. Street

Pyle’s Replat of Block “B”
Pyle Addition to the City of Jonesboro

Dear Donna:

City Water and Light has no objection with the abandonment of the highlighted right of
way as shown on the attached plat. Please call if more information is needed.

Sincerely,

Ronald L. Bowen
Manager, City Water & Light

Enclosure

Cc: Associated Engineering

Ronald L. Bowen, MANAGER
CITY WATER & LIGHT - 400 East Monroe * P.O. Box 1289 « Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403-1289 - 870/935-5581



G ceﬂtel’ Palnt CenterPoint Eneréy

E r 3013 Ole Feedhouse Road
”e Jonesboro, AR 72404
November 30 2007 CenterPointEnergy.com

Mr. Patrick W. Lemley

Project Manager

Associated Engineering and Testing, LLC
P.O. Box 1462

Jonesboro, AR 72403

RE: Road abandonment—E Street

Dear Mr. Lemley:

This is in response to a letter dated October 19, 2007 on behalf of Judith Chester and
Evers Brown. If you will recall it is for a road closing for a section of E Street.. Our
research findings indicated that there are no gas lines in this easement and therefore, you
may proceed with your development. If you have further issues or concerns regarding
this or other properties, please feel free to contact me again.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Re ards

Garreth James
C&M Supervisor



